012 Aeroflot Open 2012 B
022 Moscow

032 RUS

042 07.02.2012
052 15.02.2012

062 130
072 130
082 0

092 Individual:

102 1036670 Gijssen, Geurt, IA

112 1100491 Filipowicz, Andrzej, IA;
122 90 m/40 + 30 m + 30 s/move

132

12/02/11 12/02/12 12/02/13 12/02/14
001 1 m g Shimanov, Aleksandr

51 b 1 27 w 1 28 b 1 40 w =
001 2 m g Guliyev, Namig

69 w O 115 w O 107 b 1 82 b
001 3 m g Wen, Yang

27 b = 45 w 1 37 b = 41 w
001 4 m g Rychagov, Andrey

70 b 1 43 w = 49 b 0 79 w
001 5 m g Rogozenco, Dorian

56 b = 47 w = 50 b 0 95 w
001 6 m g Lastin, Alexander

0000 - 0000 - 0000 - 0000
001 7 m g Kunin, Vitaly

101 b 1 75 w = 103 b 1 66 w O
001 8 m g Kislinsky, Alexey

57 w 1 28 b 0 51 w = 65 b
001 9 m g Kotanjian, Tigran

35 b = 31 w = 41 b O 47 w
001 10 m m Grover, Sahaj

41 b O 69 b 0 77 w1 51 b
001 11l m g Arun Prasad, S.

8l b 1 50 w = 53 b 1 45 w
001 12 m g Mikhalevski, Victor

78 w1 42 b 0 56 w 1 49 b =
001 13 m g Minasian, Artashes

80 w 1 46 b 0 73 w1 48 b
001 14 m g Iljushin, Alexei

43 b 1 40 w O 45 b = 46 w
001 15 m g Kabanov, Nikolai

82 w = 73 b 0 116 w = 93 b =
001 16 m m Reshetnikov, Alexey

66 b 1 49 w 1 26 w 1 39 b
001 17 m m Bogdanovich, Stanislav
36 wl 39 b 0 55 w 1 67 b

swiss-system (standard)

12/02/15

42

76

40

45

52

0000

78 b 1

41

21

92

75

51

55

56

95

24

37

2549

2545

2543

2542

2539

2538

2537

2535

2533

2532

2530

2525

2525

2523

2522

2514

2513

14128748 Tovchyga,

RUS

AZE

CHN

RUS

ROU

RUS

GER

CZE

ARM

IND

IND

ISR

ARM

RUS

RUS

RUS

UKR

4198603

13400363

8602956

4119932

1210319

4119240

4128737

14108801

13301250

5021103

5011167

2801914

13300040

4122178

4127820

4162080

14115298

Oleg, IA; 4103599 Magdalinskaya,

1992/
1974/
1988/
1979/
1973/
1976/
1983/
1984/
1981/
1995/
1988/
1972/
1967/
1980/
1980/
1988/

1993/

Evgenivya;

12/02/07

66 b 0

67

68

69

70

72

73

74

75

76

77

116

78

79

80

81

82

88

127

74

91

90

49

69

52

86

68

48

92

58

50

71

51

4109007 Goncharov,

12/02/08

124 w 1

b

12/02/09

Viktor,

12/02/10

50

93

54

68

73

0000

79

42

45

52

70

40

72

51

74

56

48



001 18 m f Nakhapetiane, Pogos 2511 RUS 4166728 1989/ / 0.0 129 83 b 0 0000 - 0000 - 0000
0000 - 0000 - 0000 - 0000 - 0000 -

001 19 m Obolenskikh, Dmitry 2510 RUS 4156013 1985/ / 6.0 20 84 w 0 96 b 1 86 w 1 62
46 w = 67 b = 34 w 1 69 b = 39 w =

001 20 m g Bakre, Tejas 2509 IND 5004195 1981/ / 5.5 27 85 b 1 66 w 1 51 b = 49
45 b 0 56 w = 65 b = 35 w = 64 b 1

001 21 m g Ovetchkin, Roman 2507 RUS 4119991 1973/ / 5.0 49 86 w = 76 b 1 57 w 1 46
55 w 0 123 b 1 67 w O 92 b 1 9 w 0

001 22 m g Gomez, John Paul 2506 PHI 5201381 1986/ / 4.0 93 0000 - 100 b 0 102 w 1 109
113 b 0 110 b = 117 w 1 8L w O 101 b 1

001 23 m g Gavrilov, Alexei 2498 RUS 4104358 1960/ / 6.0 22 88 w 1 64 b 0 90 w 1 83
67 w = 84 b 1 42 w 0 55 b 1 48 w =

001 24 m g Dobrov, Vladimir 2496 RUS 4136594 1984/ / 6.5 6 89 b = 77 w o= 99 b 1 64
49 b = 35w 1l 46 b 1 42 w = 16 b =

001 25 m g Deepan Chakkravarthy J. 2495 IND 5011132 1987/ / 5.0 51 90 w 1 67 b 0 93 w 1 94
84 w 0 78 b = 76 w1 86 b = 72 w =

001 26 m f Grishchenko, Sergey 2489 RUS 4136730 1984/ / 6.0 12 91 b 1 70 w1 64 b 1 43
40 b 0 41 w 1 16 b 0 37 w = 46 b =

001 27 m m Lalith, Babu M.R. 2484 1IND 5024595 1993/ / 6.0 19 92 w 1 72 b = 74 w1 55
3w = 1 b0 84 w 1 100 b 1 67 w =

001 28 m m Shyam, Nikil P. 2482 IND 5024218 1992/ / 6.0 21 93 b 1 83 w = 62 b = 95
79 b 1 8 w1l 1 wo 72 b 1 69 w =

001 29 w m Atalik, Ekaterina 2481 TUR 4130189 1982/ / 5.5 32 94 w 0 102 b 1 97 w = 80
104 w 1 82 b = 0000 - 52 w = 73 b 1

001 30 m m Byelopolskiy, V. 2478 UKR 14112019 1970/ / 1.5 126 95 b 0 103 w O 129 b 0 102
120 w O 119 b 0 126 w = 0000 - 106 b 0

001 31l m m Mozharov, Mikhail 2478 RUS 4189825 1990/ / 6.0 24 96 w 1 78 b 0 98 w 1 100
94 w 1 9 b = 69 w O 123 b 1 49 w 1

001 32 m m Pavlov, Sergey 2477 UKR 14114330 1987/ / 4.5 63 97 b 0 105 w 1 103 b = 81
85 b 1 51 w = 66 b 0 91 w 1 100 b 0

001 33 m g Ismagambetov, Anuar 2476 KAZ 13701525 1986/ / 5.5 33 98 w 0 104 b = 92 w = 108
74 w1 100 b = 72 w 0 80 b 1 86 w 1

001 34 m g Petrosian, Davit G. 2476 ARM 13301349 1984/ / 4.5 62 99 b 0 111 w = 101 b 1 85
97 b 1 62 w 1 19 b 0 75 w 0O 70 b =

001 35 m g Sundararajan, Kidambi 2474 IND 5005370 1982/ / 5.0 46 100 w 1 84 b = 72 w1 67
9 w = 24 b 0 92 w = 20 b = 74 w =

001 36 m m Nguyen, Van Huy 2473 VIE 12401064 1985/ / 6.0 14 101 b = 81 w 1 83 b = 122
17 b 0 65 w = 113 b 1 50 w 1 66 b =

001 37 m m Potapov, Pavel 2468 RUS 4169786 1990/ / 5.5 26 102 w 1 94 b = 84 w 1 78
39 w = 55 b = 3w = 26 b = 17 b 0

001 38 m g Karpatchev, Aleksandr 2466 RUS 4117182 1967/ / 3.0 114 103 b 1 95 w 0 109 b = 97
99 b = 79 w = 75 b 0 0000 - 0000 -

001 39 m m Oparin, Grigoriy 2466 RUS 24125890 1997/ / 6.5 5 104 w 1 97 b 1 67 w = 123
37 b = 17 w 1 40 b = 16 w = 19 b =

001 40 m g Can, Emre 2462 TUR 6302181 1990/ / 7.5 1 105 b 1 99 w 1 95 b 1 12
20 w 1 14 b 1 39 w = 1 b= 3w =

001 41 m m Kalegin, Evgenij 2462 RUS 4103416 1954/ / 5.5 28 106 w = 120 b 1 94 w = 130

10 w 1 26 b O 9wl 3 b0 8 b =



001 42 m m Stukopin, Andrey

95 b 1 12 w1l 23 b 1 24 b =
001 43 m m Sivuk, Vitaly

14 w O 4 b = 100 w O 84 b 1
001 44 m m Gladyszev, Oleg

115 b = 95 w 79 b 97 w =
001 45 m Munguntuul, Batkhuyag
20 w 1 3 b0 14 w = 11 b =
001 46 m m Vaibhav, Suri

19 b = 13wl 24 w O 14 b 1
001 47 m g Krapivin, Alexander

83 w 1 5 b = 123 w = 9 b 0
001 48 f Badmatsyrenov, Oleg

103 b = 99 w 1 115 b 1 13wl
001 49 m m Kopylov, Alexander A.
24 w = 16 b 0 4 w1l 12 w =
001 50 f Artemiev, Vladislav

100 w = 11 b 5w 1 36 b 0
001 51 Matinian, Nikita

1 wo 32 b = 8 b = 10 w 1
001 52 m m Antipov, Mikhail Al.
123 w O 80 b = 82 w 1 29 b =
001 53 m Kovalevskaya, Ekaterina
86 w = 90 b 1 11 w O 89 b 0
001 54 m m Diermair, Andreas

92 w = 86 b = 80 w = 94 b =
001 55 Wan, Yunguo

21 b 1 37 w = 17 b 0 23 w O
001 56 m Arslanov, Shamil

5w = 20 b = 12 b 0 105 w 1
001 57 m m Froewis, Georg

8 b 0 103 w = 95 b = 113 w =
001 58 m Iljiushenok, Ilia

105 w = 114 b 0 119 w 1 117 b =
001 59 m m Gagarin, Vasilij

107 b 0 111 w 120 b 1 124 w =
001 60 Kurukin, Dmitry

114 w 1 92 b 0 0000 - 0000 -
001 61 w wg Cori T., Deysi

109 b = 113 w O 99 b 103 w 1
001 62 m m Kanter, Eduard

122 b 1 34 b 0 86 w 0 112 b 0
001 63 Javakhadze, Zurab

0000 - 0000 - 0000 - 0000 -
001 64 m Ovod, Evgenija

112 w = 94 b 98 w 104 b 1
001 65 m m Garcia, Jan Emmanuel

116 w 1

36 b

20 w

8 w O

0000

23 b

31 b 0

112 w

12 b 0

5w

104 w O

98 w =

13 b1

14 w =

118 w

130 b

108 b

114 w

0000 -

20 w O

113 b 0

2460

2459

2458

2452

2448

2445

2445

2440

2439

2438

2436

2435

2429

2428

2424

2424

2422

2417

2415

2415

2414

2413

2412

2409

RUS

UKR

RUS

MGL

IND

RUS

RUS

RUS

RUS

RUS

RUS

RUS

AUT

CHN

RUS

AUT

RUS

RUS

RUS

PER

RUS

GEO

RUS

PHT

24107131

14116502

4118642

4900758

5045185

4154720

24115762

4164857

24101605

24129100

4107012

4116704

1612468

8603189

4192826

1618423

24105074

4103610

24113174

3801934

4103963

13603647

4131827

5200750

1994/
1992/
1976/
1987/
1997/
1987/
1987/
1991/
1998/
1992/
1997/
1974/
1986/
1990/
1992/
1990/
1993/
1960/
1991/
1993/
1969/
1993/
1982/

1995/

50

64

17

15

76

13

42

43

34

66

102

74

25

47

82

92

101

123

83

106

127

72

91

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

117

118

119

120

122

123

124

125

71

126

127

128

121

129

0000

89

98

113

123

109

130

12

15

17

101

106

107

108

119

14

121

128

115

126

122

23

110

122

130

107

128

12

100

125

14

20

11

16

15

127

21

10

104

111

28

113

26

106



001 66 m g Tunik, Gennady

16 w O 130 b 1 32 w 1 7 b1
001 67 m m Hayrapetyan, Hovik

23 b = = 21 b1 17 w
001 68 m Kreisl, Robert

130 w = 112 b = 94 w = 98 b
001 69 f Gabuzyan, Hovhannes

2 b1 w 1 31 b 1 19 w =
001 70 m Nitin, S.

4 w 0 85 b 1 112 w = 108 b =
001 71 m f Lavrov, Maxim

106 w 1 93 b 104 w O 114 b
001 72 m m Firat, Burak

118 b 1 109 w 1 33 b 1 28 w
001 73 m Baghdasaryan, Vahe

127 w 1 15wl 13 b 0 116 b
001 74 m m Debashis, Das

33 b 0 97 w = 101 b 1 115 w 1
001 75 w m Romanko, Marina

128 w 1 7 b 38 w 1 34 b 1
001 76 w wg Huang, Qian

121 b = 107 w 1 25 b 0 99 w 1
001 77 w Wang, Jue

111 b 1 121 w 1 10 b 0 109 w
001 78 m m Akshayraj, Kore

12 b 0 25 w = 0000 - 122 b 1
001 79 m Swayams, Mishra

28 w O 38 b = 44 w = 4 b 0
001 80 m m Blanco, Cristobal J.
13 b 0 52 w = 54 b = 33 w O
001 81 m g Alavkin, Arseny

11 w O 98 b 0 110 w 1 22 b 1
001 82 w wg Padmini, Rout

15 b = 29 w = 52 b 0 2w 0
001 83 w wg Gomes, Mary Ann

47 b 0 116 b 0 122 w O 111 w 1
001 84 m m Aldokhin, Ivan

25 b 1 23 w O 27 b 0 43 w O
001 85 m f Belyakov, Bogdan

32 w O 70 w O 124 b = 128 b 0
001 86 m f Illner, Achim, Dr.

53 b = 54 w = 62 b 1 25 w =
001 87 m f Shaginjan, Armen

0000 - 0000 - 0000 - 0000 -
001 88 m f Tonoian, Armen

108 w = 117 w O 121 b 1 125 w O
001 89 m f Ghosh, Diptayan

117 b = 122 w1 102 b 1 53 w 1

36

27

123

28

34

117

25

29

35

11 w 1

105 b 1

7

128

109

44

103

107

115

121

33

b

W

Y

b

0000

119 b 1

43 b

2406

2406

2406

2402

2399

2397

2396

2393

2389

2389

2389

2388

2386

2386

2385

2383

2383

2377

2375

2375

2375

2375

2374

2372

RUS

ARM

AUT

ARM

IND

RUS

TUR

ARM

IND

RUS

CHN

CHN

IND

IND

VEN

RUS

IND

IND

RUS

RUS

GER

RUS

RUS

IND

4101219

13302639

1613880

13303732

5018277

4166418

6305881

13303139

5024854

4149351

8602689

8604070

5012414

5028183

3900525

4120612

5029295

5013623

24115720

24104795

4615840

4148762

4183380

5045207

1953/
1990/
1986/
1995/
1992/
1987/
1993/
1993/
1993/
1986/
1986/
1995/
1988/
1992/
1981/
1969/
1994/
1989/
1992/
1989/
1970/
1969/
1987/

1998/

16

75

10

65

104

35

70

36

23

81

61

84

68

95

67

79

112

78

107

54

130

100

40

20

25

11

26

16

27

112

114

21

24

31

116

117

36

129

28

35

118

10

0000

42

39

110

115

112

35

114

27

116

117

17

118

119

120

124

36

37

126

19

0000

105

13

128

35

111

11

110

13

15

127

113

115

37

29

32

53

23

60

34

117

0000

126

107



001 90 m Sychev, Klementy

129 b 1 53 w 0 0000 - 0000 -
001 91 w wi Arabidze, Meri

126 w 1 118 b 1 130 w 1 32 b 0O
001 92 w m Karavade, Eesha

54 b = 60 w 1 35 b = 21 w O
001 93 m m Filipenko, Alexander V
124 b 1 71 w = 109 b = 15 w =
001 94 m Ankit, R. Rajpara

31 b O 64 w = 68 b = 54 w =
001 95 w wg Zhang, Xiaowen

42 w O 44 b = 57 w = 5b 0
001 96 m Inants, Aghasi

119 b 1 108 w O 125 b 0 120 w O
001 97 m £ Munkhgal, Gombosuren

34 w O 74 b = 114 w 1 44 b =
001 98 m Zenzera, Alexey

125 b 1 8l w 1 64 b = 68 w =
001 99 w wi Goryachkina, Aleksandra
38 w = 48 b 0 61 w = 76 b 0
001 100 m f Wei, Yi

50 b = 33 w = 43 b 1 27 w O
001 101 m Szabo, Bence

7 w 0 127 b 1 74 w O 118 b =
001 102 m f Ynojosa, Felix Jose

110 w = 120 b 1 89 w O 130 w O
001 103 w m Mohota, Nisha

48 w = 57 b = 7w 0 61 b 0
001 104 m f Yuffa, Daniil

29 b 0 128 w 1 71 b 1 64 w O
001 105 m f Tsydypov, Zhamsaran

58 b = 129 w 1 0000 - 56 b 0
001 106 m m Palacios, Antonio

71 b 0 125 w = 128 b 0 119 w O
001 107 m Narayanan.S.L

59 w 1 76 b 0 2w o0 127 b 1
001 108 m m Shevelev, Arkady

88 b = 96 b 1 0000 - 70 w =
001 109 m m Le, Quang Long

6l w = 72 b 0 93 w = 77 b =
001 110 m f Pasiev, Rakhim

102 b = 22 w = 81 b 0 121 w =
001 111 m f Goriatchkin, Jouri

77 w O 59 b = 127 w = 83 b 0
001 112 m f Savitskiy, Sergey

64 b = 68 w = 70 b = 62 w 1

001 113 w wg Soumya, Swaminath

22 w 1

61 b 1

36 w O 5

an
7T b =

0000 -

116 w O

10 b 0

125 b =

47 b =

15 b 0

111 b =

57 w 1

54 b =

122 w O

32w 1

22 w O

124 b 0

82 w 0

53 b 1

77 w O

30w 1

83 w 1

6l w 1

80 w 1

120 b 1

96 w =

50 b

65 w 1

2362

2358

2354

2351

2349

2348

2347

2340

2337

2333

2331

2330

2327

2323

2322

2321

2320

2320

2317

2316

2312

2311

2301

2280

RUS

GEO

IND

RUS

IND

CHN

ARM

MGL

RUS

RUS

CHN

HUN

VEN

IND

RUS

RUS

VEN

IND

ISR

VIE

RUS

RUS

RUS

IND

4114060

13604040

5012600

4104471

5023335

8603219

13303295

4901266

4102665

4147103

8603405

733776

3900258

5004330

24131423

4108566

3900045

5058422

2802163

12401749

24122475

4120183

24105660

5016193

1996/
1994/
1987/
1949/
1994/
1989/
1990/
1988/
1997/
1998/
1999/
1994/
1996/
1980/
1997/
1996/
1952/
1998/
1951/
1989/
1994/
1968/
1995/

1989/

122

105

77

89

56

94

124

44

57

111

30

113

116

110

60

103

120

86

53

69

99

117

39

45

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

13

0000

37

38

19

39

43

40

22

53

29

30

33

32

54

55

56

46

65

34

73

44

23

96

33

25

41

40

91

29

31

24

47

34

22

32

60

88

65

44

0000

38

68

61

71

63

121

114

125

25

28

118

38

47

59

31

120

30

44

119

61

124

89

33

22

71

69

65

76



001 114 m f Byambaa, Zulzaga 2279 MGL 4900642 1974/ / 3.5 96 49 b 0 75 w = 73 b 0 91

60 b 0 58 w 1 97 b 0 71 w = 62 b =

001 115 m f Hernandez, Alexander 2270 VEN 3900452 1977/ / 4.0 85 50 w O 61l b = 69 w = 77
44 w = 2 b1l 48 w 0 74 b 0 84 w =

001 116 w wi Papp, Petra 2269 HUN 739049 1993/ / 4.5 58 12 b 0 79 w = 75 b = 58
65 b 0 83 w 1 15 b = 73 w O 91 b 1

001 117 m f Gagare, Shardul 2268 IND 5037883 1997/ / 3.5 97 51 w O 80 b = 76 w = 86
89 w = 88 b 1 22 b 0 58 w = 71 b =

001 118 m Korchmar, Vasiliy 2263 RUS 24131750 1996/ / 3.0 108 52 b 0 85 w = 79 b 0 96
72 w 0 91 w O 129 b 1 101 w = 58 b 0

001 119 m Yakimenko, Alexander A. 2258 RUS 24141917 1952/ / 2.5 118 53 w = 57 b 0 80 w O 104
96 w 0 30w 1 58 b 0 106 b 1 88 w 0

001 120 w wi Kharmunova, Nadejda 2215 RUS 4195876 1989/ / 2.5 119 54 b = 41 w O 81 b 0 101
30 b 1 102 w O 59 w O 96 b 1 110 w O

001 121 m Tari, Aryan 2206 NOR 1510045 1999/ / 2.5 115 63 w = 59 b = 4 w0 90
76 w = 77 b 0 88 w 0 110 b = 85 b 0

001 122 m Petrosyan, Manuel 2205 ARM 13300857 1998/ / 4.0 80 55 w = 63 b 1 42 w = 36
62 w 0 89 b 0 83 b 1 78 w O 99 b 1

001 123 w wf Zhai, Mo 2191 CHN 8600201 1996/ / 4.5 55 56 b 1 45 w = 2 b1l 39
52 b 1 21 w O 47 b = 31 w O 68 b =

001 124 w Severina, Maria 2185 RUS 4116909 1995/ / 4.0 88 57 w = 1 b0 82 w 0 106
93 w 0 126 b 1 85 w = 59 b = 102 w 1

001 125 m Kerigan, Demre 2184 TUR 6307841 1993/ / 4.0 90 58 b 0 0000 - 48 w O 92
98 w O 106 b = 96 w 1 88 b 1 93 w =

001 126 m f Zhelesny, Stanislav 2161 RUS 4115244 1934/ / 2.5 121 60 b = 62 w O 85 b 0 88
91 b 0 124 w O 30 b = 129 w = 0000 -

001 127 w Pratyusha, Bodda 2142 IND 5000629 1997/ / 3.0 109 61 w 1 3 b0 56 b 0 75
73 b 0 101 w O 111 b = 107 w O 129 b 1

001 128 w Xu, Huahua 2134 CHN 8604096 1994/ / 3.5 98 62 b = 60 w 1 45 b 0 66
75 b 0 104 b 0 106 w 1 85 w 1 79 b 0

001 129 m m Chubar, Vladimir 2078 UKR 14101491 1949/ / 2.0 125 64 w O 82 b = 30w 1 57
90 w O 105 b 0 118 w O 126 b = 127 w O

001 130 w wf Ivana Maria, Furtado 2065 IND 5048400 1999/ / 4.0 87 0000 - 47 w 1 43 b 0 41

68 b = 66 w 0 91 b 0 102 b 1 59 w =



